OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH-WEST) DWARKA DISTRICT COURTS, NEW DELHI

ORDER

Consequent upon Transfer & Posting Order no. 50/D-3/Gaz.-IA/DHC/2023 dated 14.12.2023 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and in partial modification of Order No. 13879-13881/Link DJs (Comm. Courts)/Judl./DWK/2023 dated 01.06.2023, the following link Courts are hereby constituted to dispose of urgent matters/miscellaneous applications filed in the Courts of the Judicial Officers whose names are mentioned in column No. 1, whenever they happen to be on leave or not available for any reason whatsoever, with immediate effect:

S.	Name of the Judicial Officer	1 st Link	2 nd Link	3 rd Link
No.	(Column No.1)	Judicial Officer	Judicial Officer	Judicial Officer
1	Sh. Pankaj Gupta,	Sh. Vikas Dhull,	Sh. Amit Bansal,	Sh. Rakesh Pandit,
	District Judge	District Judge	District Judge	District Judge
	(Commercial Court)-01	(Commercial Court)-02	(Commercial Court)-03	(Commercial Court)-04
2	Sh. Vikas Dhull,	Sh. Amit Bansal,	Sh. Rakesh Pandit,	Sh. Pankaj Gupta,
	District Judge	District Judge	District Judge	District Judge
	(Commercial Court)-02	(Commercial Court)-03	(Commercial Court)-04	(Commercial Court)-01
3	Sh. Amit Bansal,	Sh. Rakesh Pandit,	Sh. Pankaj Gupta,	Sh. Vikas Dhull,
	District Judge	District Judge	District Judge	District Judge
	(Commercial Court)-03	(Commercial Court)-04	(Commercial Court)-01	(Commercial Court)-02
4	Sh. Rakesh Pandit,	Sh. Pankaj Gupta,	Sh. Vikas Dhull,	Sh. Amit Bansal,
	District Judge	District Judge	District Judge	District Judge
	(Commercial Court)-04	(Commercial Court)-01	(Commercial Court)-02	(Commercial Court)-03

In case, the Judicial Officer/s whose name is/are mentioned in above arrangement, is transferred, his successor Judicial Officer shall look after the work as Link Court of the concerned Court not available for any reason whatsoever for that particular day.

-sd-(Praveen Kumar) Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W) Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

No. 39282-39291 /Link DJs(Comm. Courts)/Judl./DWK/2023

Dated: 19.12.2023

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi (through e-mail).
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi (through e-mail).
- 3. The Concerned Judicial Officers, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 4. PS/Reader to the undersigned.
- 5. The Branch Incharge, Computer Branch, Dwarka Courts (for uploading this Order on the official webpage of District Courts, Dwarka).
- 6. The Branch In-charge, R & I Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. (for uploading this Order on LAYERS).

*-sd-*Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W) Dwarka Courts, New Delhi